

28.02.2017

PC-68/16

Present: Counsel for parties.

Two applications filed by respondents No. 2 and 5 as well as 3 and 4 are on record for recalling the order whereby they were proceeded ex-parte.

No objection appended by counsel for petitioner on the application.

Accordingly, the application stands allowed subject to cost of Rs, 1000/-. They are allowed to join the proceedings.

Be put up for filing of objections on 27.04.2017.

(Ajay Goel)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/28.02.2017