

17-05-2018

Present: Petitioner with counsel Sh. M.C. Verma.
Sh. S.D. Kaushik, counsel for R-2 and 5.
Proxy counsel for R-3 & 4.

Affidavit of petitioner tendered in evidence but cross-examination deferred on request of counsel for respondent on the ground that there is likelihood of settlement which request is not opposed by Mr. Verma. In the interest of justice, request for adjournment has been allowed subject to the condition that no further adjournment shall be granted during the entire trial.

Put up for report of settlement, if any, cross-examination of PW1/remaining PE on 31-8-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/17-05-2018