

PC No. 68/16

07.12.2018

Present: Sh. M.C.Verma, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.

Sh. S.D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for R 2 and 5.

Sh. Sahib Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3 & R4. Who has filed his Vakalatnamas.

PW Sh. Sushil Kumar/ attesting witness of will is also present. He is examined, cross-examined and is discharged as PW 2.

Put up for remaining PE on 25.01.2019.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/07.12.2018