

PC No. 68/16

25.01.2019

Present: Sh. R.S.Dalal, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Sahin Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 3 & 4
and Sh. S.D.Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 2 & 5.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Junior Assistant, Sub-Registrar Office, Alipur, Delhi and Sh. Manoj Kumar, Patwari, Office of the SDM Narela at MPCC Building, Village Naya Bans, Delhi are examined, cross-examined and are discharged as PW 3 & PW 4 respectively.

At this stage, separate applications u/s 151 CPC on behalf of respondent no. 2 & 5 and respondent no. 3 & 4 filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for remaining PE on 03.04.2019.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/25.01.2019