

25-07-2019

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. S.D. Kaushik, counsel for respondent no.R-2 &5

Sh. Sahib Singh, counsel for R-3&4.

Arguments heard on the application moved by R-3 &4 for recalling of PW-1 for the purpose of cross-examination although no plausible reason has been assigned for non-appearance of the previous counsel on 29-8-18.

In the interest of justice, one single opportunity is being granted to R-3&4 to cross-examine PW-1 subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be paid to the witness. PW-1 is not present today. Hence, matter is adjourned for cross-examination of PW-1 for 03-12-19.

NEERAJ GAUR)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/25-07-2019