

PC No. 68/16

Arun Mann Vs. State & Ors.

05.03.2020

Present: Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3 and 4.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 5.

No DW present.

Respondents has not filed the affidavit in evidence.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3 and 4 filed the fresh vakalatnama and seeks one more opportunity on the ground that he has been engaged recently.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 5 also seeks one more opportunity to lead evidence.

Heard.

No sufficient cause have been shown for not filing the affidavit in evidence till date.

However, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the respondents to lead evidence subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- each on respondent no. 2 an 5 on one hand and respondent no. 3 and 4 on the other hand.

Defendants are directed to file the affidavit in evidence within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff to be followed by the replication, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for entire RE on 20.05.2020.

It is made clear to the respondents that no further opportunity shall be granted for the same.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
05.03.2020