

PC - 68/16  
Arun Mann  
Vs.  
State Ors

20-10-2020

**Today, the matter is taken up through physical hearing.**

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for respondents.

Respondents have not filed any affidavit in evidence.

No RW present.

Counsel for petitioner submits that he has also not received any affidavit in evidence from the respondent's side. He also submits that respondents have not paid the cost also.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 14-01-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/20-10-2020