

CNR No. DLNT01-001175-2014  
PC - 68/16  
Arun Mann Vs. State Ors

**13-04-2021**

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.**

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

In pursuance of Office Order no. 257-288/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 14-07-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-01(North)/Delhi/13-04-2021