

PC - 68/16
Arun Mann Vs. State Ors

29.09.2021

**Ld. Presiding Officer has gone for inspection of
Tihar Jail no.4.**

**The matter has been taken up through physical
hearing.**

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Manish Dahiya, proxy counsel for respondent
No.5.

None for remaining respondents.

Counsel for R-5 has filed the affidavit in evidence of
R-5. Copy supplied. It be taken on record.

As directed, put up for the purpose fixed on
22.11.2021.

(Reader)
29.09.2021