

13.12.2022

Present: Sh. MC Verma, counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
Sh. Vinay Kumar, proxy counsel for R-5 with R-5.
None for remaining respondents.

Heard. Perused.

RW-5 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Since none has appeared for remaining respondents since morning. Hence, **right of remaining respondents to cross-examine this witness stands closed.**

Now to come up on 06.04.2023 for RE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/13.12.2022