

26.10.2023

Present: Sh. M. C. Verma, Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1/State.  
Sh. Abhishek Sharma, counsel for R-5/Amit Mann.  
None for remaining respondents.  
Heard. Perused.  
Case is today fixed for RE on behalf of R-5.  
No RW is present today.  
Counsel for R-5 has filed an application for  
summoning of witness. Copy supplied.  
Submissions on said application heard.  
Said application is allowed subject to cost of  
Rs.10,000/- to be paid by R-5 to petitioner.  
Now to come up on 14.02.2024 for RE on behalf of  
R-5 as well as for payment of cost.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/26.10.2023