

04.07.2024

Present: Sh. Dhruv Verma, counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1/State.  
Sh. Raj Kishor Garg, counsel for R-5/Amit Mann.  
None for remaining respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Previous cost of Rs. 10,000/- has been paid on behalf of R-5 to petitioner.

Case is today fixed for R.E. on behalf of R-5.

No witness is present today and counsel for R-5 seeks adjournment for leading R.E.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 21.11.2024 for R.E.

It shall be the last and final opportunity for R-5 for leading R.E.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/04.07.2024