

PC 9/2015 68/16 ARUN MANN Vs. STATE ORS

20.03.2025

Present: Ms. Manju Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vinay Kumar, Proxy counsel for R-5/Amit

Maan.

None for remaining respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for RE.

Proxy counsel for R-5 seeks adjournment for leading
RE.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 28.08.2025 for RE.

It shall be the last and final opportunity for R-5 for
leading his evidence.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/20.03.2025