

34 PC 9/2015 68/16 ARUN MANN Vs. STATE ORS

28.08.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: None for the parties.

To come up for RE by R-5 on **07.01.2026.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 28.08.2025