

30 PC 9/2015 68/16 ARUN MANN Vs. STATE ORS
07.01.2026

Present: Ms. Manju Sharma, Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
None for remaining respondents.

No adverse order is being passed. Last and final
opportunity is granted to R-5 to conclude the RE.

To come up for RE of R-5 on **02.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 07.01.2026