

24 PC 9/2015 68/16 ARUN MANN Vs. STATE ORS
20.05.2026

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Counsel for R-5/Amit Mann.

None for remaining respondents.

At request on behalf of R-5, last opportunity is granted for RE on 22.10.2026.

The R-5 shall be at liberty to summon the witness/record, on filing of PF. The diet money shall be paid on the spot.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/20.05.2026/ak